ADDENDUM 2
COLUMBIA COUNTY BOCC
LED SIGN 2015-I

Questions/Requests below...

1.

Request for permitting requirements from City and County. Permitting will be thru the Columbia
County Building & Zoning Department. Contact Randy Jones.

Request for most recent stamped engineering drawings for the entire structure and sign. The
attached drawings are all that we have.

Who is responsible for new engineering drawings? Vendor. If the most recent stamped
engineering drawings are not available can the vendor add a line that the engineering and
permit cost will be a "pass through" cost to Columbia County? No

Power Amps - What is the current Amp load for the structure (feeds LED sign, tri-vision sign and
lights)

600 amp main

2- 200 amp (42 Space Panels)

1 — with 11 circuit 20 amp

1 - With 14 circuit 20 amp

Performance Bond - Can the performance bond be broken up? (i.e. The bond for product comes
from the sign manufacturer and the bond for labor comes from the dealer) No, our contract is
with the contractor not with the sign company.



Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only  Application # 0il-oYy Date Received /-2-0f By (¥ permit# _C £/ bad
Zoning Official _4/// 5"’3&7 Spr— Flood Zone Land Use Zoplng
FEMA Map # Elevation MFE River Plans Examiner Date ({ZL/"

}zommenu Vidi %fj& Ar /aﬂm‘f ‘[o/gmb"t aun'»‘,f -~ /044?&'«/

v

NOC y’éH yéeed or PA nglte Plan l?/State Road Info o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Auth. from Contractor /ﬂF W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr Road/Code
School = TOTAL Q/
Septic Permit No._Xp - 347 Fax
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit 3 Phone 0¥ - ¥2€ - 3343
-
Address 2lk3- S. Ed‘}CHOO/ 4041 Jﬂ t/‘.!ﬂﬂl//‘//c/ pb 322—57
Owners Name Columbo! e Cown ‘)—‘-1 Phone 25k - 2o2F

911 Address 435 ~/W /4“// o f @m'c Dr Lk/w C(/'?L7 7% 32058

/

Confractors Name Kbnne% 6I‘l‘n”§/)& /("‘”5'7”-‘/1;%-} Phone 707 - F25 -3343
Address 2> S - Edgewond 4'-*', Tuc/cSonuc'/lc! fc, d225° Y

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address___~//#

Bonding Co. Name & Address Western Sweedy (o - 101 S. Phuilkps Aoe , S/ouy Latls 1D S7h7
L1 1703
Architect/Engineer Name & Address (lurles LMQMJ; P.E- F20E. 1osbdvey MewSmyrna beach, £U 3 2/¢)

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address 114
Circle the corect power company - (FL Power & Ligh} - Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Properly ID Number 35~ 35-/b- 02526 -00) Estimated Cost of Construction __ Yop/. » %57 %‘//"“I’W
subdivision Name w4 Lot Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions ___ /0 u}e.c?L/ (;ﬁ) w_fall of fame Dr. ; (/9 At e {/d/%f Ket) of Lonce
Bucldiag , Ll parkinglo # o Lour vn Hhe @side of buldi'ng -s4 dirt puth acomnd

s/

-,Lftff ien '.7L 71"“ ns @ Alv Jn/rf.! /“L‘ 7Q‘4ce 710 mber{fﬁﬂsﬂng Dwellings on Property (4]

Construction of &MM&%&_ Total Acreage /-75" Lot size /-5

Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Walver or Total Bullding Helght

f [
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front Sf e v Side Rear

Number of Storles Heated Floor Area Total Floor Area Roof Pitch

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

L e [ T g <



Columbia County Bullding Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a

permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourseif and Your. Investment: According to Florid_a La\fv,

those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed

money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to

sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that resuilt in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check

and see if your property is encumbered by any restrictions.
(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

Owners Signature **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIiGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this-Building Permit includingall application and permit time limitations.

Contractor’s License Number_£.5 00co 258
Columbia County
Competency Card Number 7//

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this 2 day of dgg 20 _O'Z

Personally known or Produced Identification LD pHC
<[ — SEAL: O, '
ia: *% MY COMMSSION # DD 805657
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) e,@,.-;_s EXPIRES jiiy 14, 2012

?'PI' h‘f Bondad T Notasy Public Underwriters
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 10/9/2009

2009 Preliminary Values

~ TaxRecord . PropertyCard || Interactive GIS Map

Parcel: 35-3S-16-02526-001 03

Owner & Property Info Search Result: 1 of 1
Owner's Name |COLUMBIA COUNTY GISAriaI

Site Address a

Mailing P O BOX 1529

Address LAKE CITY, FL 32056

Use Desc. (code) | COUNTY (008600)

Neighborhood |035316.00 Tax District 1

UD Codes MKTAO06 Market Area 06

I‘r’;zl Land 1.550 ACRES

COMM NW COR OF SEC, RUN W COMM NW COR
OF SEC, RUN W 1074.95 FT TO W R/W I-75, SE
1074.95 FT TO W R/W I-75, SE ALONG R/W
2062.22 FT TO W LINE ALONG R/W 2062.22 FT TO
Description W LINE OF SEC FOR POB. CONT SE 472.32 OF SEC
FOR POB. CONT SE 472.32 FT, SW 286.45 FT TO
W. LINE OF FT, SW 286.45 FT TO W. LINE OF SEC,
N 552.39 FT TO POB. SEC, N 5§52.39 FT TO POB.
ORB 741-909 ORB 741-909

Broperty & Assessment Values

Mkt Land Value jcnt: (1) $28,116.00] |Just Value $28,116.00
Ag Land Value |[cnt: (0) $0.00] |Class Value $0.00
Building Value |cnt: (0) $0.00 CSlsessed $28,116.00
XFOB Value |cnt: (0) s0.00| [value
Total Exemptions (code: 03) $28,116.00
Appraised 28,116.00 County: $0.00 | City:
vme $ Total Taxable $0.00
Value Other: $0.00 | School:
$0.00

Sales History

Sale Date | Book/Page | Inst. Type | SaleVimp | Sale Qual | Sale RCode | Sale Price
1/25/1991 741/909 WD v U 11 $0.00
Building Characteristics

Bidg Item | Bidg Desc | YearBit | Ext. Walls | HeatedS.F. | ActualS.F. | Bldg value

NONE
Extra Feabures & Cut Bulldings
Code I Desc | Year Bit | Value | Units | Dims I Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units . Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
008600 COUNTY (MKT) 0000001.550 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $18,139.68 $28,116.00
Columbia County Property Appraiser DB Last Updated: 10/9/2009

10of1



Charles B. Adams & Associates. Inc.

Struchural Engineers

Cctaber 8, 2006

Mr. Koger Van Houtan
Green Group Media
5521 Greenville Avenue
Suste 104-752
Daitas, TX 75206

Re: Message Board Instailation
! Mile North of 175, Exit 427
Lake City, FL

Dear My, Van Houtan,

This is o advise you that | have reviewed the wind loading on the new message bosrd 4t
ihe referenced location. The new message board has an exposed surface area that is no grater
than that of the sign it is replacing. itis, therefore, my professional apinion thal the new lateral
iad will be no greater than the one imposed by the existing sign. |

if you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Charles K. Adams, PE.
FL#15113

K20 E IOk Avenue » New Snurnag Feach

Telepheie (386) 426-0555 « Fax: (38%: 420 35
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DETAIL U ok
SCALE1:5 o
\Zocazso Plate
\*J
Section frame QTY 20 -
\ ~UI._nnv
TEM NO. QY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH |
] 2 UBE, SQUARE 2" X 2" X 5/16" 2] 3/4" |
2 2 UBE, SQUARE 2" X 2" X 5/16" 78 3/4"
3 1 UBE, SQUARE 2" X 2" X 5/14" 331/8"
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED: NAME DATE :
DIMENEIONS ARE N Inchen ORAWN RV 9109 —.Lm.—nﬂ O_Q
PAcTOwALs oecan TME: ]
ANDUR MACHT #0101 g aree Frame Detail
THREE PLACE DECHAAL 1 MPG APPR.
e —E——— — [
ﬁ»ﬂﬁsﬂx—%&ﬂgzo."a patemt ﬂh.‘l-i.? SIZE [DWG. NO. REV
%Imrﬂbﬂﬂmﬂwzm‘ﬁm NEX] ASSY USED ON " ﬂm!ﬁi""!’uu_.. w w d oMm Axw lm >
OMPANY NAME HERE> € ph: 38-428-0681
oenco AP voworseatomwes | Cert. of Auth. #4180 [ SCALE: 1:10[EIGHT: JsHeeT20F 6
T T

3

T
2




DETAILT
SCALE1:5

Mounting Plate Position

393"

DETAIL _/

SCALE1:20

UNLESS OTHERW ISE SPECIFED: NAME DATE :
DMBNSIONS AL I rchar ORAwN ®v | 9 Lake O_Q
Kyvesail ocan TITLE:
AU L et e am LED Mounting Bracket
THIEE PLACE DECIAAL 1 WG APPR Attachmet
NTERPRET GEOMETIIC QA
PROPIMEART AND CORNDENRAL TOLERANCING PER C s
ﬁ»ﬂnﬂs_..ﬂ%hﬂwm:zhl atemt Cheries . Addeme & Amocistes. inc SRE 1DWG. NO. REV
DUENT COMPANY NAME > ANY Pructhural Enginesry
rerooucouK am ot v P L e B FL 32188 B31.254x9-3 A
ANEENT COMPANY NAY WE WERE> £ ph: 398-426-0803
auenco PPN | vowrsatomwnc | Cert. of Auth. #4180 | SCALE: 1 1OVEIGHT. [ SHEET3 OF ¢
A T T T
5 4 3 2 1




o]
Expanded metal
for middle and lower levels
c
2x2x5/16 HSS 8x4x5/16 HSS
|5
—
N
B
t |
@ , Set back for cable clearance
nnm W ™

| SECTION K-K DETAIL m
Floor detall SCALE1:20

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIRED: NAME DATE —l\pxn Om

OWBNSIDNS ARE M Inchen DRAWN e | e q

_0E>:nn. pr— TmE

ANGULAR. MACH2  $END 1

momctosh 1 L2 Floor Detail

THREE PLACE DECAAL 1 G APPY

NTERFRE GEOMETIT. QA

PAGYREAIY ARD CORREIBIRAL 1OLBIANCING PR = -
e v T OF AT Crare 8. hars & Asocaes ¢ SIZE JDWG. NO. REV
ASEN] COMPANY NAWE NEREs ANY - by _ii. —— w 31.25 4x9 -4 >
ﬂﬂﬁuﬂﬂﬂﬁmﬂoﬂo: NOYT ASSY S ON Namr Gemys oo, L 32160
QEERT COMPANY NAME HERE: & pn: 08-426-860) — .
PROMBRED APPUICATION bowotscattrawwa | Cert. of Auth, #4180 SCALE; _._@m.OI._, _ SHEET4 OF 6
- T

T
T 5 ' 4 3 T 2 \
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8x4x5/16 HSS T gxax5/16 HSS

~Steel Gussett see sheet 6

Attachment of lower Bx4 HSS

DETAIL AE
SCALE 1:20 L Bxdx5/16 HSS

\mx»xm: 6 HSS

- AC SECTION P-P e o T Lake City

Sy TME:

PRACTIONAL S CHECKED
ANGARLAR: MATH BEND 1
G APPY
TWO MACE DECIMA .
IREE PLACE DECIMAL £ WG APPE Atlacmeni Side Yiew
INTERPRET GEOMITIC QA
TOUERANCING PER < rv
AATERAL

Chenes & Adamm & Associews. o SZE IDWG. NO. REV

e e et .. |B31.254x9-§ A

ph 308-420-5683

APRCATON o oticntommee | Cert. of Auth. #4180 | SCALE: 1:TOVEGHT | SHEET5 OF 6
T T
4 3 2 1



8 ’ s 5 4 3 2 i
' 1 1 i 1 1 1

Qty 6 mounting J
assembly

1/2" HSS Plate

; 18" radius arc O 8x4x5/16 HSS @H}w
\ SECTION Z-

1/4N d
1/4]\ 1/4N

™

DETAIL Y 1/4N

. SCALE1:10 DETAIL AB 4
SCALE1:20

UNLESS O SPECIFED: NAME DATE

OMBMIONS AREININCHES | DRAWN W | —LN_AO O—q
TOURANCE: 3
MACTIONALY creckeo TLE:
MoraCEoemaL 1 {EOAT -
TREPACEDICHAL & |G Arer Attachment Detail
HTERPRFT GROMETIC Qa
PEOPEBARY AND CONRDENRAL TOLERANCING PER s ™

e s VoL FROPE OF St s & Adoms § Amocms, v | SZE JDWG. NO. REV

@EETT COMPANY NANE HERE> ANY @vectrel Engireen

rorooucIou N ran 08 A WO [ e asy wwon oo iy b FL 32100 B| 31254x9-6 A

> N 38-428-588)
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8 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 2
internal to Control system
Wpi——————— }l.rxl;lil.il|i|_
_ <->D5SL _
DSL Router
— Provided by customer | ]
G|l | ) |
1 |
_ |.A Microgoose ; _ Remote Computer
— |
| Data ->| To LED -
Fl , I Display
] “ _ Sensor A-"
_ r 1 Fecar | T
” J emp and
Ell 1 Swi _._T _I _ photo sensor
| witc |
JE—
I _
| |
P | - UPS | From LED
S e p—
|1..,_ _ Display _
_ T | Power
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| lboot IPC LED Controler | |
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_ _ Lake City 31 25 Power and Data
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Florida Department of Transportation

CHARLIE CRIST 605 Suwannee Strect STEPHANIE KOPELOUSOS
JOVERNOR , INTERIM SECRETARY
GOVERNO Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 SECRETARY

March 15, 2007

Harvey Campbell

Executive Director

Tourist Development Council of Columbia County
Post Office box 1847

Lake City, FL 32056

Dear Mr. Campbell:

You have asked for the Department’s input on the use of the on-premise sign currently in use at the
Tourist Welcome Center at the I-75/US 90 interchange. We understand that it is your intent to upgrade
this sign by installing a digital display panel which is capable of displaying full motion video.

While there are concerns about the safety aspects of full motion displays visible to drivers of motor
vehicles on a high-speed facility such as I-75, there is currently no objective data on which to base
regulations. The Department is undertaking a study of these signs within the State of Florida and the
Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) has received funding for a study at the national level.

Until we have data from these studies, the Department’s only regulation is that which applies to off-
premises billboards. This regulation requires that any changeable message remain static for a
minimum of six (6) seconds and that the message change in less than two (2) seconds with no scrolling.
Section 316.303, Florida Statutes, prohibits the location of a television-type receiver within the view of
the driver. This leads us to believe that research may support a conclusion that other moving images
are similarly distracting and may be banned. We suggest that a prudent course of action for Columbia
County would be to select a sign technology which will provide flexibility to limit full motion. This
would be especially important if future research determines that unlimited motion constitutes a
motorist distraction safety hazard and limiting regulations are promulgated at the federal or State level.

I trust this is sufficient to address your concerns and allow you to proceed with your upgrade project.

Sincerely, Py

Kenneth M. Towcimak, Director
Office of Right of Way

Cc: Marianne Trussel

www.dot.state.fl.us



